

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

May 26, 2024

REGION MEMORANDUM ESSD-2024-070

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION HEALTH EDUCATION AND PROMOTION OFFICERS' SUMMIT

To: Schools Division Superintendents

1. The Department of Health – Center for Health Development SOCCSKSARGEN Region, through Health Promotion Unit will conduct the **SOCCSKSARGEN Region Health Education and Promotion Officers' (HEPOs) Summit** on **June 19-21, 2024** at **East Asia Royale Hotel, General Santos City**.

2. This aforementioned activity aims to:a. enrich the knowledge and skills of the HEPOs in the regionb. allow them to showcase their accomplishments and best practices

Division		No. of Participants	Designation
Sultan Kudarat		10	PHN (Public Health Nurse)
South Cotabato		10	PHN
Koronadal City		1	PHN
Kidapawan City		1	PHN
Cotabato Province		2	PHN
	Total=	24	PHN

3. Expected number of participants to attend per SDO are:

4. For confirmation of attendance, the participants are requested to encode their name and other details in the link, <u>https://bit.ly/HEPOSummitSOX.</u>

5. Meals, snacks and accommodation will be shouldered by DOH-CHD XII while traveling and per diems shall be borne from their respective Division MOOE, subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

6. For queries and more clarifications, contact Mr. Arjohn C. Gangoso, RN, HEPO III at mobile number 09981524005 or email at <u>healthpromotionunit@ro12.doh.gov.ph.</u>

Director



Address: Regional Center, Brgy. Carpenter Hill, City of Koronadal Telefax No.: (083) 2288825/ (083) 2281893 Website: depedroxii.org Email: region12@deped.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

Enclosure: None Reference: Invitation letter from DOH-CHD 12 Allotment: None To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following Subjects: SCHOOL HEALTH

MFSR/ESSD-SHS/RM- SOCCSKSARGEN REGION HEALTH EDUCATION AND PROMOTION OFFICERS' SUMMIT/074/May 26, 2024



Address: Regional Center, Brgy. Carpenter Hill, City of Koronadal Telefax No.: (083) 2288825/ (083) 2281893 Website: depedroxii.org Email: region12@deped.gov.ph